

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act.) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the **Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd. (IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.)** has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within **60 days** from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:

Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor (s)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of secured asset (immovable property)
	24 - May - 2022	All that piece and parcel of the property being:
H.D.G Enterprises Private Limited, Amrit Construction, Deepak Electrical, Mrs. Gauri Dharamagiri Goswami, Mrs. Hemina Hiren Goswami, Mr. Hirengiri D Goswami, Riddhi Enterprises, Mr. Sunil Bhairav Singh	Vide Prospect No.734192 is Rs. 1,03,93,420/- (Rupees One Crore Three Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only) and Vide Prospect No.734195 is Rs.14,45,169/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Forty Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Nine Only) and Vide Prospect No. 750650 is Rs.15,35,286/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Six Only) and Vide Prospect No. 750651 is Rs.1,29,429/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine Only)	1) Flat No.102, 1st Floor, ad measuring 366 sq. ft. Carpet area (Including area of balcony and door sill), C Wing, Building No.10, Tilak Nagar Durga Sadan Co-Operative Housing Society Limited, Tilak Nagar Road, Chembur(W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400089. 2) Flat No.103, 1St Floor, admeasuring 366 sq. ft. Carpet area (Including area of balcony and door sill), C Wing, Building No.10, Tilak Nagar Durga Sadan C0-Operative Housing Society Limited, Tilak Nagar Road, Chembur (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400089. 3) Flat no. C-701, 7th Floor, ad measuring 798 sq. ft., C-wing, River View, Casa Rio, Kalyan Shil Road, Village Nilaje Ghesar, Dombivali (E), Taluka Kalyan, District Thane, Maharashtra, 421201. 4) Shop no. 01, Ground Floor, admeasuring 121 sq. ft., C Wing, Building No.10, Tilak Nagar Durga Sadan C0-Operative Housing Society Limited, Tilak Nagar Road, Chembur(W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400089 5) Office no. 704, C2 Wing, 7th floor, ad measuring 404 sq. ft., Skyline Wealth Space, Skyline Oasis, Premier Road, Near VidyaVihar Station, Ghatkopar (West),400086, Mumbai, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at **Branch Office: IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park Road No. 16V, Plot No.B-23, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400604 / or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.**

Place: Mumbai, Date: 26-05-2022

Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my clients are interested in buying Flat No. 202, 2nd Floor, Bldg. No. A-5, R.N.A. Park Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Nagababa Road, Off R.C. Marg, Vasi Naka, Chembur, Mumbai - 400074, admeasuring area about 763 sq. ft. (carpet) along with one stilt Car Parking Space No. 001 from (1) Mr. Bhaskar Banerjee & Mrs. Sheba Banerjee.

Any person/s having any claim of whatsoever nature including by way of any agreement, sale, transfer, gift, lease, lien, charge, mortgage, trust, inheritance, maintenance, easement, restrictive covenant or in any other manner otherwise and/or have any objection pertaining to the said property, shall contact the undersigned in writing within 15 days from the date of publication hereof, with the supporting documents if any, failing which my Clients shall proceed with the completion of the said transaction considering that there is no claim or demand or objection of whatsoever nature from anybody and the same shall be deemed as waived, abandoned, given up or surrendered. Dated this 26th Day of May, 2022

Sd/-

AMIT SHYAM CHOUDHARI

Advocate

Office: Shop No.135, Near Bldg. No.5, N.G. Acharya Marg, Subhash Nagar, Chembur, Mumbai: 400 071

MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910MH1991PLC080534

Regd. Office : Office No. 3, Plot No. 206, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka: Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra

Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/3/2022	31/12/2021	31/3/2021	31/3/2022	31/3/2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income	10.39	12.36	10.56	60.07	57.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(41.37)	3.95	1.13	(14.84)	24.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(49.32)	(10.26)	(4.42)	(50.44)	16.69
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3,957.31)	(1,929.56)	822.22	1,353.93	4,690.16
5	Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00
6	Other Equity as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	7,212.31	-	5,858.38	7,212.31	5,858.38
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	(1.08)	(0.22)	(0.10)	(1.10)	0.37
	Diluted:	(1.08)	(0.22)	(0.10)	(1.10)	0.37

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Result are available on the website of the Company at www.margofinance.com and also be assessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

For MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

Sd/-

Shri Dass Maheshwari

Whole Time Director

DIN: 00181615

Place: Delhi

Date : 25th May, 2022

CLARIANT

CLARIANT Chemicals (India) Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L24110MH1956PLC010806

Registered Office : Reliable Tech Park, Gut No. 31, Village Elthan, Off Thane-Belapur Road, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708 **Phone:** (+91) 22 7125 1000

Website: www.clariant.com/pigments **Email:** investor.relations_India@clariant.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended
		31-03-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from continuing operations	21,136	84,818	22,345
2	Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations before exceptional items and tax	1,245	4,950	2,274
3	Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations before tax	1,245	4,950	2,274
4	Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	1,620	4,332	1,097
5	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations before tax	-	-	-
6	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-
7	Profit for the period (4+6)	1,620	4,332	1,097
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,699	4,439	1,223
9	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	2,308	2,308	2,308
10	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic & Diluted (for continuing operations)	7.02	18.77	4.75
	Basic & Diluted (for discontinued operations)	-	-	-
	Basic & Diluted (for continuing & discontinued operations)	7.02	18.77	4.75

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial result for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial result is available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.clariant.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 24, 2022.

For Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited

Sd/-

Bharath Sesha

Managing Director

DIN: 01983066

Place : Mumbai

Date : May 24, 2022

ORIENT ABRASIVES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24299MH1971PLC366531

Regd. Office: Lawrence & Mayo House, 3rd Floor, 276, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001, Maharashtra.

Tel. No.: + 91 - 22 66221700 Fax : + 91 - 22 22074452

Investors Relations E-mail ID: investor@oalmail.co.in Website: www.orientabrasives.com

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	7,312.96	4,501.19	8,546.48	26,467.36	30,414.52	7,820.94	4,811.99
2.	Net Profit for the period / year before Tax & Exceptional items	332.66	176.16	525.70	891.90	1,596.47	310.38	178.89
3.	Net Profit for the period / year before Tax	332.66	176.16	525.70	891.90	1,596.47	310.38	178.89
4.	Net Profit for the period / year after Tax	233.11	101.41	258.41	702.03	1,136.99	216.35	104.14
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)]	248.98	107.89	285.65	729.23	1,146.68	232.77	110.62
6.	Equity Share Capital (Including Shares Forfeited Rs. 0.13 Lacs)	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	23,572.40	23,022.63	-	-
8.	Earnings / Loss Per Share (EPS) (of Re. 1/- each)							
	Basic	0.19	0.08	0.22	0.59	0.95	0.18	0.09
	Diluted	0.19	0.08	0.22	0.59	0.95	0.18	0.09

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's Website www.orientabrasives.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Orient Abrasives Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on May 24, 2022, in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The Statutory Auditor have issued an unmodified review opinion on these results.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Re. 0.15 per equity share of Re.1 each (i.e 15%) for the year ended March 31, 2022, subject to the approval of shareholders in ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Company has acquired 100% equity shares of Orient Advanced Materials Private Limited (Formerly known as KMM Consultancy Private Limited) on June 04, 2021. Pursuant to this acquisition, Orient Advanced Materials Private Limited becomes a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company. Accordingly, consolidated figures for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 are not applicable.
- The Company's operations have been affected by non-availability of core raw material – specialised grade raw bauxite to produce Brown Fused Alumina (BFA) and other products. All the required raw bauxite resources with the Company have been exhausted and in view of the same, Company had significantly suspended the related operations at its Porbandar plant.

The Company continues to operate in the situation and as on reporting date, the Company has partially resumed operations at its plant at Porbandar to produce White Fused Alumina (WFA) and other fused products, which does not require specialised grade raw bauxite in the process of manufacturing.

For Orient Abrasives Limited

Sd/-

Manubhai Rathod

Whole Time Director & CEO

(Din: 07618837)

Place : Mumbai

Date : May 24, 2022

Indian Overseas Bank

Pune Cantonment Branch – (0722)

No. 7, Wonderland Building, M. G. Road, Pune 411001

Phone – 020 – 26123783 / 26139710 / 26130998 E-mail – iob0722@iob.in

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI Act) read with Rule 3(1) of the security interest (Enforcement), Rules, 2002 (Rules)

- Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of **Indian Overseas Bank** under SARFAESI Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3, issued Demand Notice under Section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower/ mortgagor listed hereunder (hereinafter referred to as the "said Borrowers"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the Notice, within **60 days** from the date of receipt of Notice, as per details given below.
- The said Notices have been returned undelivered by the postal authorities / have not been duly acknowledged by the borrower / mortgagors / guarantors. Hence the Bank by way of abundant caution is effecting this publication of the demand notice. The undersigned has, therefore, caused these Notices to be pasted on the premises of the last known addresses of the said Borrower/ mortgagors/ guarantors as per the said Act. Copies of the said Notices are available with the undersigned and the said Borrowers/ mortgagor / guarantors, may, if they so desire, collect the said copies from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours.
- Against the above background, Notice is hereby given, once again, to said Borrower/ mortgagor / guarantors to pay to **Indian Overseas Bank**, within 60 days from the date of publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated / payable as given below under the loan & other documents. As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to **Indian Overseas Bank** by the respective parties as below.

Amount in Rupees

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrowers / Mortgagors / Guarantors with address	Present outstanding* as on 24/05/2022	Date of NPA Date of Demand Notice
1.	Mrs. Sitaben Nilesh Kothiya, Mr. Nilesh Dhirubhai Kothiya Both at : A-41, Aishwarya Department, Behind Tejas International School, Bopal, Tal- Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad, 380058, Also at : Block 3 Nutan Deep, 101 & 104, Prabhat Colony, Santacruz (East), Mumbai, 400055, Also at : A/1, Nilkanth CHS Ltd, Opp. Bandhan Bank, Kandivali West, Mumbai 400067, Also at : 303, Sanjar Enclave, Opp. PVR Cinema, S V Road, Kandivali West, Mumbai 400065	Rs. 61,36,509.65	23/05/2022 24/05/2022
Description of Secured Assets : Mortgage of Flat bearing No. 101, on I Floor, Carpet Area admeasuring 677 Sq. ft. i.e. 82.91 Sq. mtrs. And adjoining Terrace admeasuring about 165 Sq. Ft. i.e. 15.33 Sq. Mtrs. In 'A' Building along with one allotted Car Parking in the building known as "Green Spirit", land bearing S. No. 37, Hissa No. 11, situated in Mouje Thergaon, Taluka Mulshi District- Pune, within the local limits of Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation and within the jurisdiction of Registration District Pune, Owner of the Property: Mrs. Sitaben Nilesh Kothiya & Mr. Nilesh Dhirubhai Kothiya, Bounded as :East: By open space, West: By Flat No. 104, North: By Stair case, lift & flat no. 102, South: By open space			

* Payable with further interest at contractual rates/rests as agreed from the date mentioned above till date of payment.

- If the said Borrowers/mortgagor/Guarantors fails to make payment to **Indian Overseas Bank** as aforesaid, then **Indian Overseas Bank** shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act and Rules entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the said Borrowers/mortgagor/Guarantors.
- Further, the attention of Borrowers/mortgagor/Guarantors. is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of the Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to them to redeem the secured assets.
- The said Borrowers/mortgagor/Guarantors are prohibited under the SARFAESI Act from transferring the secured assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of **Indian Overseas Bank**. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the Act or Rules shall be liable for imprisonment and/ or fine as given under Section 29 of the Act.

Sd/-

Chief Manager & Authorised Officer,

Indian Overseas Bank

Date : 24/05/2022

Place : Pune

UGRO CAPITAL

UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN : L67120MH1993PLC070739

Regd. Office: Equinox Business Park, Tower 3, 4th Floor, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070

Telephone: +91 22 48918686 E-mail: cs@ugrocapital.com Website: www.ugrocapital.com

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022

₹ in lakh

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
		Audited*	Unaudited	Audited*	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (including Other Income)	11,422.68	8,525.88	4,865.50	31,341.59	15,333.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	803.07	507.18	238.30	2,017.78	1,212.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	803.07	507.18	238.30	2,017.78	1,212.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	608.55	338.57	155.19	1,455.06	2,872.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	671.70	283.60	163.88	1,479.64	2,886.35
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,055.94	7,052.86	7,052.86	7,055.94	7,052.86
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	89,600.38	88,856.96	88,190.96	89,600.38	88,190.96
8	Securities Premium Account	77,723.90	77,673.45	77,673.45	77,723.90	77,673.45
9	Net worth	96,656.32	95,909.82	95,243.82	96,656.32	95,243.82
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	180,183.86	176,234.17	76,569.50	180,183.86	76,569.50
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.86	1.84	0.80	1.86	0.80
13	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each.)					
	Basic	0.86	0.48	0.22	2.06	4.07
	Diluted	0.84	0.47	0.22	2.05	4.07
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 24th May, 2022. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.ugrocapital.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com)

- Exceptional items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

* - The figures of the last quarter in each of the financial years are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year.

Previous period/year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

For UGRO Capital Limited

Sd/-

Shachindra Nath

Executive Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 24th May, 2022

IRCTC to start 'Shri Ramayana Yatra' train on June 21

LUCKNOW: The Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation (IRCTC) is set to launch an 18-day 'Shri Ramayana Yatra' through a special tourist train on June 21 to take pilgrims to sacred places associated with the life of Lord Ram, officials said on Wednesday. Booking is on for the tour on the Ramayana circuit by 'Bharat Gaurav Tourist Train' which will start from Delhi's Safdarjung railway station on June 21.



Over 1.20L fatal accidents reported in 2020: Govt

NEW DELHI: A total of 1,20,806 fatal accidents were reported during the calendar year 2020, and victims were largely young people in productive age groups, according to a new report released by the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (MoRTH). The report titled 'Road accidents in India - 2020', said out of a total 1,20,806 fatal accidents, 43,412 (35.9 per cent) accidents happened on National Highways, 30,171 (25 per cent) on State Highways and 47,223 (39.1 per cent) on other roads. The total number of fatal accidents in 2020 is 12.23 per cent lower than the 2019 figure of 1,37,689. "Road accident severity measured by the number of persons killed per 100 accidents, however, saw an increase of 2.3 percentage points during 2020," it said. According to the report, a to-

tal of 3,66,138 road accidents have been reported by states and Union Territories (UTs) during the calendar year 2020, which claimed 1,31,714 lives and

On the state front, Tamil Nadu recorded the highest number of road accidents on National Highways in 2020, but the number of persons killed in road accidents has been highest in Uttar Pradesh.


—Ministry of Road Transport and Highways

caused 3,48,279 injuries. It said the total number of persons killed in road accidents during 2020 has been less than that of 2019 by 12.6 per cent.

"For the third consecutive year in 2020, the fatal road accident victims largely constitute young people in the productive age groups," the report said. While the young adults in the age group of 18-45 years accounted for 69 per cent of victims during 2020, it said people in the working age group of 18-60 years share 87.4 per cent of total road accident fatalities. According to the report, during 2020, out of the total 3,66,138 road accidents reported in the country, 1,16,496 (31.8 per cent) accidents took place on the National Highways (NH) including Expressways, 90,755 (24.8 per cent) on State Highways (SH) and 1,58,887 (43.4 per cent) on other roads. It said among vehicle categories involved in road accidents, two-wheelers accounted for the highest share in total accidents and fatalities during 2020.

Amarnath Yatra: Security forces prepare drill to tackle sticky bomb threat

The threat of sticky bombs being used by militants to target pilgrims during the upcoming Amarnath Yatra in Jammu and Kashmir is being taken seriously this year by the security establishment, according to sources, specially in the wake of the May 13 Katra bus fire incident, which is suspected to have been caused by one such bomb. The sources said the security forces are currently engaged in preparing drills to guard against any such incident during the Amarnath Yatra. "Threat of IED attacks has always been there. For that we have decided that the entire route in both the Pahalgam and Baltal axis for the yatra will be sanitised to ensure there are no IEDs on the roads. However, sticky bombs which can be surreptitiously attached to a vehicle are a new threat this year. Drills are being prepared to guard against it," a central security force officer said.



Tree House Education & Accessories Limited

Regd. Office: 101, Sapphire Plaza, Dadabhai Road, Opp. CNMS School,
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. **CIN No.:** L80101MH2006PLC163028.
E-mail: compliance@treehouseplaygroup.net • **Website:** www.treehouseplaygroup.net

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended			Yearly			Quarter Ended		
	Audited 31 st Mar 2022	Unaudited 31 st Dec 2021	Audited 31 st Mar 2021	Audited 31 st Mar 2022	Audited 31 st Mar 2021		Audited 31 st Mar 2022	Unaudited 31 st Dec 2021	Audited 31 st Mar 2021
Total income from operations (net)	1,367	175	401	1,838	563		1,367	175	401
Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	627	(1,760)	(796)	(3,026)	(3,160)		627	(1,760)	(796)
Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	1,012	(1,760)	(1,678)	(2,641)	(4,042)		1,012	(1,761)	(1,678)
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	934	(1,760)	(1,665)	(2,719)	(4,029)		934	(1,761)	(1,665)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	934	(1,760)	(1,665)	(2,719)	(4,029)		934	(1,761)	(1,665)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share Rs.10 /- each)	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231		4,231	4,231	4,231
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves*)				21,739	24,332			-	22,075
Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 /- each) in Rs. Before exceptional Items									
a) Basic	1.67	(4.16)	(1.91)	(6.97)	(7.50)		1.67	(4.16)	(1.91)
b) Diluted	1.67	(4.16)	(1.91)	(6.97)	(7.50)		1.67	4.16	(1.91)
Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 /- each) in Rs. After exceptional Items									
a) Basic	2.21	(4.16)	(3.94)	(6.43)	(9.52)		2.21	(4.16)	(3.94)
b) Diluted	2.21	(4.16)	(3.94)	(6.43)	(9.52)		2.21	(4.16)	(3.94)

*Reserves excluding revaluation Reserves.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com / www.msai.in) as well as on company's website www.treehouseplaygroup.net.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS-Rules.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Jugal Bharat Shah
Executive Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 25th May 2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that, my client MR. DHANPAT SINGH CHORARIA is holding Flat No. A/51, 5th Floor, A Wing, Troika Apartments Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Plot No. 24, 3rd Cross Road, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 053 along with 5 Shares of Rs. 50/- each paid up of amounting to Rs. 250/- of Share Certificate No. 033, bearing Distinctive Nos. From 161 to 165, on ownership basis. My Client further state that, he has lost and / or misplaced 2 Original AGREEMENTS i.e. (1) Article of Agreement dated 02-04-1984 executed between M/s. TROIKA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, a Partnership firm "The BUILDERS" and SMT. SULABHA JAYANT KULKARNI and SHRI JAYANT KRISHNAJI KULKARNI "The PURCHASERS" and (2) AGREEMENT Dated 16-02-1990, executed SMT. SULABHA JAYANT KULKARNI and SHRI JAYANT KRISHNAJI KULKARNI "The VENDORS" and SMT. RAJNIDEVI MURLIDHAR TALREJA "The PURCHASER" and after all due search same are not traceable. As such, any person / person's / a Body Corporate, Bank / Financial Institution have any claim, right, title, share & interest against the above said Flat / property by way of Inheritance, Possession, Partition Deed, Maintenance, Easement, Release Deed, Sale Deed, Agreement for Sale, Gift, Lease, Trust, Mortgage, Charges, lien, attach or otherwise howsoever any contact the undersigned with documentary evidence supporting such **claim within 15 days** from the publication of this notice, failing which the claim of such person / person's / a Body Corporate / Bank / Financial Institution if any will be deemed to have been waived and / or abandoned and not binding upon my client.

Mr. Suresh M. Mudalar, Advocate Shop No. 92, Ground Floor, Kamdhenu Shopping Centre, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053, Mobile No. 07506942452.

Date : 26-05-2022 Place: Mumbai

Meeting someone doesn't imply endorsement of views: Tharoor

AGENCIES / New Delhi

In diplomacy, engaging with someone who holds hostile views may be performing a more useful service to the country than only meeting friends or those already on your side, Congress leader Shashi Tharoor said on Wednesday after Rahul Gandhi's meeting with British Labour leader Jeremy Corbyn in London triggered a row here. Taking exception to the Gandhi's meeting with the hard left leader, BJP on Tuesday asked him whether he endorsed the UK opposition leader's "anti-India" views.

The Congress justified Gandhi's meeting and shared pictures of Corbyn with Prime Minister Narendra Modi to ask whether he too endorsed the "anti-India" views of the UK Labour leader and MP. In an apparent reference to the row without taking any names, Tharoor said when visiting a democracy, meeting leaders from opposition parties is a normal process, especially when the visitor is from a democracy too. "Meeting someone abroad is an act of courtesy that does not imply endorsement of all his ideas & views," Tharoor said in a tweet.

DEEP DIAMOND INDIA LIMITED					
101, HEMU PLAZA, D.J. ROAD, MUMBAI : 400056					
Website : www.deepdiamondindia.com E-mail : deepdiamondindia@gmail.com					
CIN NO. L51343MH1994PLC006209					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS					
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022					
(₹ in lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	66.83	26.06	165.57	76.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	23.22	4.42	26.46	0.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	23.22	4.42	26.46	0.90
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	16.91	3.39	19.71	(4.69)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	15.45	2.52	19.39	(1.16)
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	447.80	428.41
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.53	0.11	0.62	(0.15)

Notes: # Not annualised for the quarter

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company's website www.deepdiamondindia.com

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 25th May, 2022

Place: Mumbai, Date: 26th May, 2022

For Deep Diamond India Limited

Prakash Solanki
Director

ASHOKA CONCESSIONS LIMITED					
CIN:U45201MH2011PLC215760					
Regd. Office: S. No. 113/2, 5th Floor, Ashoka Business Enclave, Wadala Road , Nashik - 422 009					
0253-6633705, Fax: +0253 2236704, Email: investors@ashokaconcessions.com, Website : www.ashokaconcessions.com					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022 INR. in Crore					
Particulars	Year ended		Audited	Audited	
	31.03.2022	31.03.2021			
	Audited	Audited			
Total Income from operations (net)	1,899.45	2,148.61			
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	(115.05)	(292.80)			
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax and share of profit / (loss) of associates	93.12	(278.68)			
Net profit / (loss) for the period attributable to shareholders of the company	73.41	(267.21)			
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax)]	0.16	0.10			
Total comprehensive income / (loss) attributable to shareholders of the company	73.48	(267.12)			
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	1.00	1.00			
Other equity	(594.24)	(660.01)			
Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each) With Exceptional Items					
Basic (₹)	931.22	(2,786.75)			
Diluted (₹)	11.27	(2,786.75)			
Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each) Without Exceptional Items					
Basic (₹)	(1376.55)	(2,786.75)			
Diluted(₹)	(1376.55)	(2,786.75)			
KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022 INR. in Crore					
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	19.72	15.50	15.82	65.58	57.82
Profit before tax	286.47	(118.46)	(710.16)	(470.33)	(178.18)
Profit after tax	286.47	(118.46)	(710.16)	(470.33)	(178.18)
Notes :					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.ashokaconcessions.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com					
2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on May 24, 2022.					
3. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Ashoka Concessions Limited					
Sd/- (Ashish Kataria) Whole-time Director DIN : 00580763					
Place: Nashik Date: May 24, 2022					

SNL BEARINGS LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1979PLC134191

Regd. Office: Dhannur, 15, Sir P. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 | Tel: +91 22 22663698

Fax: +91 22 22660412 | Website: www.snlbearings.in | Email: investorcare@snlbearings.in

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.22	31.12.21	31.03.21	31.03.22	31.03.21
		Unaudited (Refer note 3)	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note 3)	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,069	1,024	1,252	4,351	3,647
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	247	250	345	1,176	836
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	247	250	345	1,176	836
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	188	190	252	883	619
5	Other Comprehensive Income	8	4	7	11	8
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	196	194	259	894	627
7	Paid up Equity share capital (par value Rs 10/- each, fully paid)	361	361	361	361	361
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet)				4,471	3,740
9	Earnings per share before and after extraordinary items (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic	5.21*	5.27*	6.98*	24.46	17.13
	Diluted	5.21*	5.27*	6.98*	24.46	17.13

* Not annualized

Note:

- The above Financial Results ('statement') were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 24 May 2022.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the year to date figures upto end of the third quarter of the respective financial years, which were subjected to a limited review by statutory auditors.
- Operating segments are reported in a manner consistent with the integral reporting provided to the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM). The CODM regularly monitors and reviews the operating result of the whole Company as one segment "Bearing". Thus, as defined under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments", the Company's entire business falls under one operational segment.
- The Board of Directors has recommended final equity dividend of Rs.6.50 per share (Previous year Rs.4.50 per share) for the financial year 2021-2022. The payment of dividend is subject to shareholders approval at the Annual General Meeting.
- Figures of the previous year/ period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever required.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on Company's website at <http://snlbearings.in>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai

Date : 24 May, 2022

Ms. Harshbeena Zaveri
Chairperson

